2010-004590

Klamath County, Oregon

00827702010000459001501

04/15/2010 03:06:45 PM Fee: $117.00

RECORDING COVER SHEET
FOR NOTICE OF SALE PROOF
OF COMPLIANCEE, rEr 0ors 205.234

THIS COVER SHEET HAS BEEN PREPARED BY THE
PERSON PRESENTING THE ATTACHED INSTRUMENT
FOR RECORDING. ANY ERRORS IN THIS COVER SHEET
DO NOT AFFECT THE TRANSACTION(S) CONTAINED
IN THE INSTRUMENT ITSELF.

40|0%5)- 2

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:
Quality Loan Service Corp.

2141 5th Avenue

San Diego, CA 92101

|5t 13546099

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING NOTICE OF SALE
AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

PROOF OF SERVICE

ORIGINAL GRANTOR: CARL J. ZIMMERMAN, JEAN MARIE ZIMMERMAN

BENEFICIARY: Nationstar Mortgage LLC, fka Centex Home Equity Company, LLC
T.S. #: OR-09-246664-SH
Loan #: 0243115913



WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
Quality Loan Service Corp.
2141 5th Avenue

San Diego, CA 92101

T.S. NO.: OR-09-246664-SH (Above Space is for Recorder’s Use)

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING NOTICE OF SALE

STATE OF California } 8§
COUNTY OF San Diego }

I, Hue Banh mm________ _ , being first duly sworn, depose, say and certify that:

At all times hereinafter mentioned 1 was and now am a resident of the State of California, a competent person over
the age of eighteen years and not the beneficiary or his successor in interest named in the attached original or copy
of notice of sale given under the terms of that certain trust deed described in said notice.

Notice of sale of the real property described in the attached Notice of Sale was provided as required under Section
20, Chapter 19, Oregon Law 2008, by the mailing of a copy thereof by registered or certified mail and regular mail
to each of the following named person’s at their last known address, to-wit:
NAME AND ADDRESS CERTIFIED NO.
SEE ATTACHED

Said person(s) include the grantor of the trust deed, any successor in interest to the grantor whose interest appears of
record or of whose interest the trustee or the beneficiary has actual notice, and any persons requesting notice as
provided in ORS 86.785, and all junior lien holders as provided in ORS 86.740.

“Notice as required by and in accordance with ORS Chapter 646 was provided to Grantor and successor in interest,
if any”

Each of the notices so mailed was certified to be a true copy of the original notice of sale by Seth Ott, for FIRST
AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY, the trustee named in said notice; each such copy was contained
in a sealed envelope, with postage thereon fully prepaid, and was deposited by me in the United States mail, San
Diego, California, on 12/21/2009. Each of said notices was mailed after the notice of default and election to sell
described in said Notice of Sale was recorded and at least 120 days before the day fixed in said notice by the trustee
for the trustee’s sale.

As used herein, the singular includes the plural, trustee includes successor trustee, and person includes corporation
and any other legal or commercial entity.

STATE OF California} S8
COUNTY OF San Diego}

On Y s /~l-[Obefore me Michelle Nguyen, the undersigned, A Notary Public personally appeared Hue Banh
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the

within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is
true and correct,

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signatu{m—'/ﬂ

o
(L
Michelle Nguyen (/ i

y MICHELLE NGUYEN
COMM. #1665032 = =
;4 NOTARY PUBLIC ® CALIFORNIA
SAN DIEGO COUNTY -
Comm. Exp. MAY 8, 2010




AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING

STATE OF California }
COUNTY OF San Diego }

Date: 12/21/2009

T.S. No.: OR-09-246664-SH
Loan No.: 0243115913
Mailing: Notice of Sale

The declarant, whose signature appears below, states that (s)he is over the age of eighteen (18) years; and
that on 12/21/2009, (s)he personally mailed the Notice of Sale, of which the annexed is a true copy, by
causing to be deposited in the United States Mail a copy of such Notice of Sale in a sealed envelope,
certified or registered mail and first class, with postage prepaid, such envelope being addressed to the

person(s) named at the addresses below.

1 declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

7, T

Affiant Hue Banh

CARLAN J. ZIMMERM

4680 CANNON AVENUE

KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603

First Class and Cert. No. 71039628594151776290

JEAN MARIE ZIMMERMAN

4680 CANNON AVENUE

KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603

First Class and Cert. No. 71039628594151776351

Occupant

4680 CANNON AVENUE

KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603

First Class and Cert. No. 71039628594151776429

Candace Amborn

POB 580

Medford, PA 97501

First Class and Cert. No. 71039628594151776467

GENERAL CREDIT SERVICE INC

PO BOX 8

MEDFORD, OR 97501

First Class and Cert. No. 71039628594151776535

OREGON DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

955 CENTER ST NE

SALEM, OR 97301-2555

First Class and Cert. No. 71039628594151776597



OREGON DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

C/O DENNIS MAYEA 98046 REVENUE AGENT PTAC, COMPLIANCE-BEND
PO BOX 14725

SALEM, OR 97309-5018

First Class and Cert. No., 71039628594151776658

Gorilla Capital Inc.

1400 High Street #B-2

Eugene, OR 97401

First Class and Cert. No. 71039628594151776726

CARL J. ZIMMERMAN

4680 CANNON AVENUE

KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603

First Class and Cert. No. 71039628594151776757

JEAN MARIE ZIMMERMAN

4680 CANNON AVENUE

KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603

First Class and Cert. No. 71039628594151776818

OFFICE OF COUNTY CLERK

KLAMATH COUNTY

KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601

First Class and Cert, No. 71039628594151776856

OFFICE OF COUNTY CLERK

KLAMATH COUNTY

KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601

First Class and Cert. No. 71039628594151776894

OFFICE OF COUNTY CLERK

KLAMATH COUNTY

KLLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601

First Class and Cert. No. 71039628594151776924

STATE OF OREGON, DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
CHILD SUPPORT DIVISION

1495 EDGEWATER STREET NW SUITE 120
SALEM, OR 97304

First Class and Cert. No. 71039628594151776955

STATE OF OREGON, DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
ATTN: ATTORNEY GENERAL

1162 COURT ST NE

SALEM, OR 97301-4096

First Class and Cert. No. 71039628594151776986

STATE OF OREGON

EMPLOYMENT DEPARTMENT

875 UNION ST. NE, ROOM 107

SALEM, OR 97311

First Class and Cert, No. 71039628594151777006




CARL 1, ZIMMERMAN

4680 CANNON AVENUE

KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603

First Class and Cert. No. 71039628594151777020

CARL J. ZIMMERMAN

4680 CANNON AVENUE

KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603

First Class and Cert. No. 71039628594151777051

JEAN MARIE ZIMMERMAN

4680 CANNON AVENUE

KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603

First Class and Cert. No. 71039628594151777075

JEAN MARIE ZIMMERMAN

4680 CANNON AVENUE

KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603

First Class and Cert. No. 71039628594151777112




TRUSTEE’S NOTICE OF SALE

T.S. No.: OR-09-246664-SH

Reference is made to that certain deed made by, CARL J. ZIMMERMAN AND JEAN MARIE ZIMMERMAN
AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY as Grantor to FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY 0,
as trustee, in favor of CENTEX HOME EQUITY COMPANY, LLC, as Beneficiary, dated 1/26/2006, recorded
1/31/2006, in official records of KLAMATH County, Oregon in book/reel/volume No. xxx at page No. xxx
fee/file/instrument/microfile/reception No M06-01976, covering the following described real property situated in
said County and State, to-wit:

APN: R519111

THE WESTERLY 65 FEET OF LOTS 45, 46, 47 & 48 IN BLOCK 7 OF ST. FRANCIS PARK,
ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL PLAT THEREOF ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY
CLERK OF KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON.

Commonly known as:
4680 CANNON AVENUE
KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603

Both the beneficiary and the trustee have elected to sell the said real property to satisfy the obligations secured by
said trust deed and notice has been recorded pursuant to Section 86.735(3) of Oregon Revised Statutes: the default
for which the foreclosure is made is the grantor’s:

Installment of principal and interest plus impounds and advances which became due on 11/1/2008 plus
amounts that are due or may become due for the following: late charges, delinquent property taxes, insurance
premiums, advances made on senior liens, taxes and/or insurance, trustees fees, and any attorney fees and
court costs arising from or associated with beneficiaries effort to protect and preserve its security must be
cured as a condition of reinstatement.

Monthly Payment $1,279.53 Monthly Late Charge $63.98

By this reason of said default the beneficiary has declared all obligations secured by said deed of trust immediately
due and payable, said sums being the following, to-wit: The sum of $156,512.92 together with interest thereon at the
rate of 7.1600 per annum from 10/1/2008 until paid; plus all accrued late charges thereon; and all trustee’s fees,
foreclosure costs and any sums advanced by the beneficiary pursuant to the terms of said deed of trust.

Whereof, notice hereby is given that FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY, the undersigned
trustee will on 4/28/2010 at the hour of 10:00 AM, Standard of Time, as established by section 187.110, Oregon
Revised Statues, at At the main entrance to the County Courthouse, 316 Main St., Klamath Falis, OR County
of KLAMATH, State of Oregon, sell at public auction to the highest bidder for cash the interest in the said
described real property which the grantor had or had power to convey at the time of the execution by him of the said
trust deed, together with any interest which the grantor or his successors in interest acquired after the execution of
said trust deed, to satisfy the foregoing obligations thereby secured and the costs and expenses of sale, including a
reasonable charge by the trustee. Notice is further given that any person named in Section 86.753 of Oregon
Revised Statutes has the right to have the foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment
to the beneficiary of the entire amount then due (other than such portion of said principal as would not then be due
had no default occurred), together with the costs, trustee’s and attorney’s fees and curing any other default
complained of in the Notice of Default by tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed, at
any time prior to five days before the date last set for sale. ’

For Sale Information Call: 714-573-1965 or Login to: www.prioritypoesting.com

1




Loan No: 0243115913
T.S. No.: OR-09-246664-SH

TRUSTEE’S NOTICE OF SALE

In construing this notice, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter, the singular includes plural, the
word “grantor” includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as any other persons owing an obligation, the
performance of which is secured by said trust deed, the words “trustee” and ‘beneficiary” include their respective
successors in interest, if any.

Pursnant to Oregon Law, this sale will not be deemed final until the Trustee's deed has been issued by FIRST
AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY. If there are any irregularities discovered within 10 days of the
date of this sale, that the trustee will rescind the sale, return the buyer's money and take further action as necessary.

If the Trustee is unable to convey title for any reason, the successful bidder's sole and exclusive remedy shall
be the return of monies paid to the Trustee, and the successful bidder shall have no further recourse.

If the sale is set aside for any reason, the Purchaser at the sale shall be entitled only to a return of the deposit

paid. The Purchaser shall have no further recourse against the Mortgagor, the Mortgagee, or the
Mortgagee’s Attorney,

NOTICE TO TENANTS

If you are a tenant of this property, foreclosure could affect your rental agreement. A
purchaser who buys this property at a foreclosure sale has the right to require you to move
out after giving you notice of the requirement.

If you do not have a fixed-term lease, the purchaser may require you to move out after
giving you a 30-day notice on or after the date of the sale.

If you have a fixed-term lease, you may be entitled to receive after the date of the sale
a 60-day notice of the purchaser’s requirement that you move out.

To be entitled to either a 30-day or 60-day notice, you must give the Trustee of the Deed of
Trust written evidence of your rental agreement at least 30 days before the date first set for
the sale. If you have a fixed-term lease, you must give the Trustee a copy of the rental
agreement. If you do not have a fixed-term lease and cannot provide a copy of the rental
agreement, you may give the trustee other written evidence of the existence of the rental
agreement. The date that is 30 days before the date of the sale is 5/23/2009 the name of the
Trustee and the Trustee’s mailing address is set forth on this Notice of Sale below.

Federal law may grant you additional rights, including a right to a longer notice period.
Consult a lawyer for more information about your rights under federal law.

2



You have the right to apply your security deposit and any rent you prepaid toward your
current obligation under your rental agreement. If you want to do so, you must notify your
Landlord in writing and in advance that you intend to do so.

If you believe you need legal assistance with this matter, you may contact the Oregon

State Bar and ask for the lawyer referral service. Contact information for the Oregon State
Bar is included below with this notice. If you have a low income and meet federal poverty
guidelines, you may be eligible for free legal assistance. Contact information for where you
can obtain free legal assistance is included below with this notice.

Oregon State Bar: (503) 684-3763; (800) 452-7636
Legal assistance: www.lawhelp.org/or/index.cfm

Dated: 12/21/2009 FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY, as trustee
3 First American Way
Santa Ana, CA 92707

Signature By M_ /—'z—

Seth Ott, Assistant Secretary

Quality Loan Service Corp. of Washington as agent for
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY
2141 5th Avenue

San Diego, CA 92101

619-645-7711

For Non-Sale Information:

Quality Loan Service Corp. of Washington
2141 5th Avenue

San Diego, CA 92101

619-645-7711

Fax: 619-645-7716

If you have previously been discharged through bankruptcy, you may have been released of personal liability for '
this loan in which case this letter is intended to exercise the note holder’s rights against the real property only,

THIS OFFICE IS ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.
As required by law, you are hereby notified that a negative credit report reflecting on your credit record may be
submitted to a credit report agency if you fail to fulfill the terms of your credit obligations.




NOTICE:
YOU ARE IN DANGER OF LOSING YOUR PROPERTY
IF YOU DO NOT TAKE ACTION IMMEDIATELY

This notice is about your mortgage loan on your property at:
Street address: 4680 CANNON AVENUE

City: KLAMATH FALLS State: OR ZIP: 97603

Your lender has decided to sell this property because the money due on your
mortgage loan has not been paid on time or because you have failed to fulfill some
other obligation to your lender. This is sometimes called 'foreclosure.’

The amount you would have had to pay as of 12/21/2009 to bring your
mortgage loan current was $22,359.11 . The amount you must now
pay to bring your loan current may have increased since that date.

By law, your lender has to provide you with details about the amount you owe, if
you ask. You may call your lender at ~_888-811-5279 Or
Quality Loan Service of Washington at 866-645-7711 x3704  to find out
the exact amount you must pay to bring your mortgage loan current and to

get other details about the amount you owe.

You may also get these details by sending a request by certified mail to:
Quality Loan Service Corp. Of Washington

2141 5th Avenue
San Diego, CA 92101

THIS IS WHEN AND WHERE YOUR PROPERTY WILL BE SOLD
IF YOU DO NOT TAKE ACTION:

Date and time: 4/28/2010 at 10:00 AM

At the main entrance to the County Courthouse, 316 Main St.,
Place: Klamath Falls, OR




this page intentionally left blank




There are government agencies and nonprofit organizations that can give you
information about foreclosure and help you decide what to do. For the name and
phone number of an organization near you, please call the statewide phone contact
number at 800-SAFENET (800-723-3638). You may also wish to talk to a lawyer.
If you need help finding a lawyer, you may call the Oregon State Bat's Lawyer
Referral Service at 503-684-3763 or toll-free in Oregon at 800-452-7636 or you
may visit its Web site at: www.osbar.org. Legal assistance may be available if you

have a low income and meet federal poverty guidelines. For more information and a
directory of legal aid programs, go to http://www.oregonlawhelp.org.

Your lender may be willing to modify your loan to reduce the interest rate, reduce
the monthly payments or both. You can get information about possible loan
modification programs by contacting your lender at 888-850-9398 X3705

If you can't reach your lender, you may contact Quality Loan Service of Washington
as agent for trustee at (877) 886-9757. If you have already entered into a loan
modification with your lender, it is possible that you will not be able to modify your
loan again unless your circumstances have changed. Your lender is not obligated to
modify your loan.

Y ou may request to meet with your lender to discuss options for modifying your
loan. During discussions with your lender, you may have the assistance of a lawyer,
a housing counselor or another person of your choosing. To receive a referral to a
housing counselor or other assistance available in your community, call this toll-
free consumer mortgage foreclosure information number: 800-SAFENET (800-
723-3638). Many lenders participate in new federal loan modification programs.
You can obtain more information about these programs at:
http://www.makinghomeaffordable.gov/.




IF YOU WANT TO APPLY TO MODIFY YOUR LOAN, YOU MUST FILL
OUT AND MAIL BACK THE ENCLOSED “MODIFICATION REQUEST
FORM.” YOUR LENDER MUST RECEIVE THE FORM BY

1/20/2010 , WHICH IS 30 DAYS AFTER THE DATE

SHOWN BELOW.

WARNING: You may get offers from people who tell you they can help you keep
your property. You should be careful about those offers. Make sure you understand
any papers you are asked to sign. If you have questions, talk to a lawyer or
one of the organizations mentioned above before signing.
DATED: 12/21/2009
Quality Loan Service Corp. Of Washington as agent for
Trustee name (print): FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

)Jm-m - T

Trustee signature: By: Seth Ott

Trustee telephone number: 866-645-7711




Avenr)
C GRO9 - BY66 64

PROOF OF SERVICE
JEFFERSON STATE ADJUSTERS

STATE OF: Oregon

COUNTY OF: Kiamath

I hereby certify that | served the foregoing individuals or other legal entities to be served. named below, by delivering or leaving true
copies or original, certified to be such by the Attorney for the Plaintiff/Defendant, as follows: TRUSTEE’S NOTICE OF SALE

FOR THE WITHIN NAMED: Occupants of 4680 Cannon Ave. Klamath Falls, OR 97603
[ JPERSONALLY SERVED: Original or True Copy to within named, personally and in person to ____atthe address below.

["] SUBSTITUE SERVICE: By delivering an Original or True Copy to_, a person over the age of 14 who resides at the place of
abode of the within named at said abode shown below for;

IXIOTHER METHOD: By posting the above-mentioned documents to the Main Entrance of the address below.

1* Attempt:  December 31, 2009 12:41 PM  Posted

2" Attempt:  January 04, 2010 4:00 PM  Posted

3" Attempt:  January 07, 2010 9:00 AM  Posted
[ ] NON-OCCUPANCY: | certify that | received the within document(s) for service on __ and after personal inspection, | found the
above described real property to be unoccupied.

<] SUBSTITUTE SERVICE MAILER: That on the day of January 13, 2010_, | mailed a copy of the Trustee’s Notice of Sale
addressed to All Known Occupants at the address stated in the Trustee’s Notice of Sale with a statement of the date, time, and place

at which substitute service was made.
| sgne&%@ﬂj\’

4680 Cannon Ave. Klamath Falls, OR 97603

ADDRESS OF SERVICE
1 further certify that I am a competent person 18 years of age or older and a resident of the state of service of the
State of Oregon and that I am not a party to nor an officer, director, or employee of nor attorney for any party,
Corporation or otherwise, that the person, firm or corporation served by me is the identical person, firm, or
Corporation named in the action,

December 31, 2009 12.41 PM
DATE OF SERVICE TIME OF SERVICE

e

ook
Subscribed and sworn to before on this /7 _ day of January _, 2010.

. v 7
— M}\ - Notary Public for Oregon
ET

ROTARY pUBLIL.

EAL
MIELSEN
OREGON
0. 426779
APRIL 12,2012

MISSION N
SSION EXPIRES

Y28




B O R =97 bttt SA/
r Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF OREGON,
COUNTY OF KLAMATH

l, Jeanine P. Day, Business Manager, ‘ : T
being first duly sworn, depose and say T N DNnCE OF SALE |
that | am the principal clerk of the :
publisher of the Herald and News

a newspaper in general circulation, as
defined by Chapter 193 ORS, printed and

Reference is made to that certain deed made by Carl J. Zim-
merman and Jean Marie Zimmermanas fenants by the en-
tirety as Grantor to First American Title Insurance Company
O, as Trustee, in favor of Centex Home ‘Equity Company,
LLC, as Beneficiali%dated 1/26/2006, recorded 01/31/2005.-

a

~—

in official records. of Klamath ‘County, Oregon, “in
book/reel/volume. , at page No. fese/file/instrument/rmigra-

A%

S —

published at Klamath Falls in the file/reception No. ‘M06-01976_covering the, following de-
. _Hscribed real rty situated in sgid County. and State, to
~aforesaid county and state; thattknow from - - [ ~w 14 The Westmbe6b feet of 1o T -

48 in book 7 if St. Francis Park, According to tlhe ‘officia

my personal knowledge that the thereof on file in the office.of the County Clerk of Klanath
County; Oregon. Commonly known as: 4680 Cannon Av-

enue, Klamath Falis, OR 97603. - |

Le-gal # 11904 Both the beneficial?/ and t?e trust%e') have elected tg gell sg:d
! i said real property fo satisfy the obligations secured by sai
T,rUStee s Notice of Sale lttrust dee anFc’i gy notice hag been regorded pursuant to Sec-
Zimmerman tion 86.735 (3) of Oregon Revised Statutes; the default for
which the foreclosure is made is the grantor's: Instaliment of
tincipal and interest plus impounds and advantages ‘which
Became due on 11/1/2008 plus amounts that are ‘due or may

a printed copy of which is hereto annexed, become due for the following: late charges; delinuent prop-
. . _ . erly taxes, insurance premiums, advances made on senior
was publlshed in the entire issue of said ‘{1 fiens, taxes and/ or insurances trustee fees, and any attorney
. 1 feea.cour gosts arising from or associated with' beneficiaries
newspaper for. ( 4 ) |l eftoftop 'iﬁacg and préservé it security. must be cured a con:
- Jdition of reifstadement. Monthly Payment $1,279.53 Monthly

Four Late Charge $63.98 ) .
By this reason of said default the beneficiary has declared all
Insertion(s) in the foIIowing issues: obligations secured by said trust deed immediately dus and

-

pa?ble, said sums’ being the following, to wit: The sum of
$156,512.92 fogether with interest thereon at the rate of
1160??& per annunm from 10/:‘/2008 untifl paid% plusI all accrued

# charges thereon; and all trustee's fees, foreclosure costs
January 12’ 19’ 26’ February 02’ 2010 and any sums advanced by the beneficiary pursuant to the d
térms of said geed of trust. - : f

Whereof, notice heraby is given that, First American Title In-
surance Company, the .undersigned trustee will, on
4/28/2010, at'the hour of 10:00 AM, Standard of Time, as-égs-
%te)lished by Section 187.,110, Oregon Revised Statutes, at At

main entrance to the County Courthouse, 318 Main St.,
_ Klamath Falls, OR County of Klamath, State of Orggen, sef] |
| @tubilic-auction to the highest bidder. for castrthe intergst w1
the said described real propen¥ which the grantor had or had
!ggwar to convey at the time of execution by him of the sgid

st deed, together with any interast which the grantor or-his
Successors in interest acquired after the execution of said E

¢

EEa—

flyst deed, to satisfy the foregoing obligations thereby se-
qured and the costs and extpenses of sale, including a rea-’
gonable charge by the trustee. Notice is further given that
any person named in section 86.753 of Oregon Ravised
Statutes has the right to have the foreclosure proceeding dis-
missed and the trust deed reinstated by payment to the bhen-
eficiary of the entire amount then due (other than guch por-
tion. of said principal as would not then be due had no defautt !
occurred), together with the costs, trustee's and atiorney's

feegeand curing any other default complained of in the Notice’
of Defautt by tendering the performance rec;uired under the

j obl igation or trust deed, at any time Prior 1o five days before,
/ /‘% d Wi ‘ 11% Bgate last set for sale. For Sale Information Call: 714-5731-
e, ; b or Lpgin to wwwy.priorityposting.com.
vrU = o Logi o wnori I —

scribed and sworn by&eanine P Day
efore me on: February 2, 2010

M o e o o e o

o

Notary Public of Oregon 7

DEBRA A, GRISBLE
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 429083

HY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 15, 2012

SRS T S e W)

Page 1 0(//0?3'




- -

e g T A W S A A O

e e S ey T

3 e

in cormuing iHis nofices the masculine gender includes the |

Jl cnseors in interesty if any. Pursuant to, Oregan Law, this sale |

| tum of monies paid to the Trustee, and the successful bidder.|

I Mortgagee's Attorney. NOTICE TO  TENANTS If you are a

| trustee other written evidence of the existénce of the rental

>

e -~

feminine and ' the neuter, the singular includes plural, the
word “grantor’. includes any successor in interest to the
grantor as well as any qther persons owirig an obligatio, the
performe of which is secured by said trust deed, the
Wwords “trustee” and “beneficiary” include their respeclive suc-

wili not be deemed final:until the Trustee's deed has buen -

-First American Title Insurance Compar:jy. If there
are |rregular?ies are discovered within 10 days of the
date of this sale, that the trustee will rescind the sale, retum
the buyer's mongy and take further action as necessary. If
the Trustee is ufiable to corvey title tor any.reason, the suc-
cesshd bidder's sple and exclusive remedy shall be the re-

shall have no further recourse. If the sale is set aside for any
reason, the Purchaser at the sale shall be entitled only 10 &
return of the deposit paid. The Purchaser shall have no fur-
ther recourse against the Mortgagor, the Morigagee, of the

t of this property, forectegure ¢ affect yaur gank
agre . haser wha buifs thi pro%at a foréclo-
sure sale has the tight to require you to roov after giving
you ngtice of the.sequirement.'if you do not have a fixed-tarm

age: the purchaser may require you to move.out after giv- |
ing you a 30-day notice on or after the date of the sale. If you i}
hHave a fixed-term lease, you may be entitled to receive after |
the date of the sale a 60-day notice of the purchaser's re-
gulrement that you move out. To be entitled to either a 30-

ay or 60-day notice, you must give the Trustée of the Deed
of Trust written evidence. of your rental agreement at least 30
days before the date first set for the sale. If you have a fixeds
tem lease, P/ou must give the Trustee a copy of the rental
agoment f you'do not have a fixed-term lease and gannot
provide a copy of the . rental agreement, you may give the

1 nt.. The datb that is 30. da¥s before the date of the
sale-is 5/282009 the name of the Trustee and the Trustes's
maliing address ig-set forth on this. Notice of Sale below.
Federal law-may grant you additional rights, includin? a right
1o & lenger notice period. Consult a lawyer for more informa-
tion about your rights under federal law. You have the right to
apply your security deposit ‘and any rent ?/ou prepaid toward
your -current obligation under your rental a reement. If you
want to do so, you must notify your Landiord in writing and in|
advance that you intend to do so. if you believe you need le-
%?;assistance with this matier, you may contac the Oregony,
te. Bar.and ask forthe lawyer referral service: Contact in-
formation for the Oregion State Bar is included below with ||
this notice. If you have d éw-income.and meet federal pover-
g guidelines, you may. be eligible for free legal assistance.
argact-information for:where you can obtain free legal as-
sistanes is included balow with this notice. Oregon State Bar
(503) 684-3763; (800). 4B2-7636 . Legal assistance:

4

] __ i
American Title Insurance Comparg, as Trusteg 3 First Amer-
ican Way Santa'Ana, CA 92707 ignature By: Seth Ott, As-
sistant Secretary Quality Loan Service Corp. of Washington,
as agent for First American Title insurance Company 2141
5th Avenue San Diego, CA 92101 61 9-645-7711 For Non-
Sate Information: Quality Loan Service Corp. of Washington
5141 5th Avenue San Diego, CA 92101 619-645-7711 Fax: |}
616-645:7716 K you. have previously been discharged
thv%ulgh barikruptcy, you may have been released of person-
al #ability for this 10an in which case this letter is intended to
exercise the note holder's rights against the real property on-
ly. This Office is-attempting 1o collect a debt and any informa-
tion obtained will be used for that purpose. As required by
law, you are hereby, notified that a negative credit report re-
flecting on your credit record may be submitted to a credit re-

{ltions. P652537 1/12, 1/19, 1/26, 02/02/2010. -,

%t agency if you fail to fulfill the terms of your credit obliga-

1904 Janyary 12,:19, 26, February 02,2019,




